Accounts payable 99  2,082  -  -  2,181
Other financial liabilities 18,486  -  -  -  18,486

TOTAL FINANCIAL

LIABILITIES 18,585  2,082  -  -  20,667

OPEN BALANCE SHEET

POSITION 377,976  379,260  15,633  1,661  774,530

Currency risk sensitivity

The following table details the Group’s sensitivity to increase and decrease in the USD and EUR
against the KZT. The sensitivity rate disclosed is used by the Group when reporting foreign
currency risk internally to key management personnel of the Group and represents management’s
assessment of the possible change in foreign currency exchange rates. The sensitivity analysis
includes only outstanding foreign currency denominated monetary items and adjusts their

translation at 31 December 2019 and 2018, for +20%/-20% change in foreign currency rates.

Limited Liability Partnership Marsh (Insurance Brokers)

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements
For the year Ended 31 December 2019 (Continued)

(in thousands of Kazakhstani Tenge, unless otherwise stated)

30

 As at 31 December 2019  As at 31 December 2018

 KZT/USD
+20%

KZT/USD
-20%

 KZT/USD
+20%

KZT/USD
-20%

Impact on profit or loss and partner’s equity 89,613 (89,613)

75,852 (75,852))

 As at 31 December 2019  As at 31 December 2018

 KZT/EUR
+20%

KZT/EUR
-20%

 KZT/EUR
+20%

KZT/EUR
-20%

Impact on profit or loss and partner’s equity 5,788 (5,788)

3,127 (3,127)

Price risks

The Group is not exposed to equity price risks arising from equity investments, because the

Group does not trade with such investments.

18.  Events after the reporting period

In January 2020, the office lease agreement was terminated due to a change of the owner of the
leased premises and management reported a change in the actual address of the Group.

In March 2020 oil prices dropped for more than 40%, which resulted in immediate weakening of

Kazakhstan Tenge against major currencies.

Starting from early 2020 a new coronavirus disease (COVID-19) has begun rapidly spreading all